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aJA /L'CI\/Iaster)%G)StatusLTO'lzZLiT
(‘ Cambium Networks

Link: PTP670 Site: Unit: Master 58 0D_DB

—CED)YY

- Point To Point {Master)<

Quipment Wireless

T Link Name PTP670 Wireless Link Status
Unit Name Master_58 0D_DB Wireless Encryption
Status Site Name Data Bridging Status
Alarms Software Version 50670-02-70 Maximum Transmit Power 14 dBm
« System Hardware Version BOP01.01-C-FPS EIRP 37.0 dBm 2 I\/I a Ste r% —C- % % ' t éﬁﬁ l:llb\
Unit ESN 000456580DDB Remote Maximum Transmit Powe[ NotAvailable dBm
« Configuration
: Unit MSN U9TJ00SS42BF Transmit Power 14.0, 14, -15.0, 14.0 dBm i d
LAN Configuration -
Qo' Configuration Regulatory Band 78-49GHz-Japan Receive Power 623, -1008 -110.0, -110.0 dBm
Elapsed Time Indicator 00:04:14 Vector Error 7.2, 11, -315 7.2 dB
Save And Restore
¥ Ethernet/ Internet Link Loss 0.0, 0.0, 0.0, 0.0 dB
Reset Configuration
Main PSU Port Status [CopperLinkUp | Signal Strength Ratio 300, 268, 03, 300 dB
Spectrum Expert
St Main PSU Port Speed And Duplex 1000 Mbps Full Duplex Transmit Data Rate 0.00, 0.00, 0.00, 0.00 Mbps
» ausucs
5 : MAC Address 00:04:56:58:0d:db Receive Data Rate 0.00, 0.00, 0.00, 0.00 Mbps
2 DRgROSTce Piotier R te Identificatio Aggregate Data Rate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Mbps
2 ; emo ification E v =
(S:a::: Dtagnos:::s Remote Unit Name Not Available Link Capacity Variant Full 3 * T’ -’? 1 t é h -t fd~
Robo:re Pgiace Remote MAC Address Not Available Link Capacity 0.00 Mbps L \— & % EE L, i _a—
V0Ot Remote Internet Address Not Available Wireless Link Availability 0.0000 % — aits
» Installation TDD Synchronization Data Bridging Availability 0.0000 %
» Management TDD Synchronization Interface Disabled Transmit Modulation Mode Acquisition (20 MHz)
« Security Receive Modulation Mode Acquisition (20 MHz)
Zeroize CSPs Link Symmetry 1to1
Receive Modulation Mode Detail  Restricted Because Installation Is Armed
Change Password
Range 75 km
L t
o Status Page Refresh Period Seconds Update Page Refresh Period H Reset form
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Master B D EE:System>Configuration

@ Cambium Networks =

Link: PTP670 Site: Unit: Master_58 0D_DB

System Configuration

Home
Status Equipment

Enable Transmission Enabled
Link Nams PTP670

Alarms

This page controls the day to day configuration of this unit.

HY TEC
INTER

N CO., Lt

Syst
it nit Name [Master_56_0D_DB

« Configuration

LAN Configuration Site Name |
QoS Configuration Latitude |
Save And Restore Longitude ’

Reset Configuration

Altitude [0

Spectrum Expert

» Statistics |IP Address Label IPv4 Address
» Diagnostics Plotter Wireless
Cable Diagnostics Master Slave Mode Master
Software Upgrade Dual Payload Enabled
Reboot Link Mode Optimization IP Traffic
Channel Bandwidth 20

» Installation
Max Receive Modulation Mode 256QAM 0.81

Lowest Data Modulation Mode BPSK 0.63

EI—

» Management

« Security

Zeroize CSPs

Antenna Gain

Cable Loss

Change Password
Maximum Transmit Power

ATPC Peer Rx Max Power -54
Wireless Encryption

Logout

Encryption Algorithm

None TLsRsA O TLS PSK 128-bit
mit Updated System Configuration ” Reset Form I

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR
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@ Cambium Networks’ = -

Link: PTP670  Site:  Unit: Master_58 0D_DB

Security Configuration Wizard

— — “
1. 22Z&0)v9
This page shows a summary of the current security configuration.

Press the 'Continue to Security Wizard' button below to change this configuration.

Home

Security configuration

Status

2R EI{EEINT

Alarms Key of Keys Not configured

« System DRNG Entropy  Not configured fd: L \ : t % ﬁﬁ E%]\ L, i -d-

« Configuration
LAN Configuration
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore User Defined
J Security Banner
Reset Configuration
Spectrum Expert
» Statistics
» Diagnostics Plotter
i 7 Require
Cable Diagnostics Ackn

Software Upgrade y : 3 . : : % 9 IJ ‘y 7

Reboot Display Login
Information

» Installation

» Management

« Security
Zeroize CSPs

Encryption
Algorithm

Change Password

HTTP Port 20
Logout Number

Telnet Access

Enabled S

SNMP Control Of
HTTPAnd Telnet ENabled

SNMP Control Of

Passwords LA
TFTP Client Enabled
Debug Access

Enabled o
Cross Site

Request Forgery Enabled
Protection

Continue to Security Wizard |

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR




Master @ @ & E:Security

@ Cambium Networks

Home
Status
Alarms
« System
« Configuration
LAN Configuration
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore
Reset Configuration
Spectrum Expert
» Statistics
» Diagnostics Plotter
Cable Diagnostics
Software Upgrade
Reboot
» Installation
» Management
« Security
Zeroize CSPs
Change Password

Logout

Link: PTP670 Site:

Select Security Configuration Options

This page enables or disables the security features in the ODU.

Key of Keys, Entropy, and HTTP and Telnet Options are always enabled.

Enabled features are configured later in the Security Wizard.

Click on Next to continue.

Key of Keys

Entropy

Security Banner

Login Information
HTTPS Configuration
Wireless Security

HTTP and Telnet Options

® ves () No
Yes

HY TEC
INTER

L 1.HTTPS Configurationl&
NoZE iR

Yes

Yes
® ves (No
® Yes () No

2.CCHED)Y

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR

N CO., Lt



Masterfm M &l E :Security

A

Home
Status
Alarms
« System
« Configuration
LAN Configuration
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore
Reset Configuration
Spectrum Expert
» Statistics
» Diagnostics Plotter
Cable Diagnostics
Software Upgrade
Reboot
» Installation
» Management
« Security
Zeroize CSPs
Change Password
Logout

@ Cambium Networks’ ‘/}’ V

Link: PTP670 Site: Unit: Haster_58_OD_DB;

Enter Key of Keys

Enter a 128-bit random number formatted as 32 hexadecimal characters.

For example:

CBODAB13C5E12409FA378307EFCF9B65.
Note: Use a different Key of Keys on each ODU. The Key of Keys is used to encrypt Critical Security Parameters (CSPs) stored in the unit's n
If the Key of Keys is changed, all of the remaining CSPs must be re-entered.

Click on Next to continue.

Key of Keys < [e3scmsaepasrecomoarmomsoiDEsTBAD > 00—

ConfirmKeyof Keys ~ esesssseceqesceccescecscsocenses

Generate Random Key )

<<« Back

3.Key of Keys BNERINLHDTD
KeyZCopy&Paste TPCOH A EMEZE
[CREY T IHRTFELE T, &£ TSlave
BOHRETCHERLET

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR
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Masterf& @) [ i :Security

@ Cambium Networks'

Link: PTP670 Site:

HY TEC
INTER

N CO., Lt

For example:
Home

Status Note: Use a different Entropy Input on each ODU. The Entropy Input is used to seed the unit's random number generator.

Alarms Click on Next to continue.

Enter Random Number Entropy Input

Enter a 512-bit random number formatted as 128 hexadecimal characters.

368BF4EEOE771421FD4CESFSD7EGETCE2AES47D6BE52FT1A2A850443024625FAD2328F6BAB601102D9455C72CDD5A2FC5BEBG4EE26EBB46A58A6A268967EAS

1.22&0)v9

« System Entropy Input 8285C5BOF7COCSCDOCAE37E8SD781A30C58E082B773852A5BAA83B9ESFCE1I8B19E2747FFFOB7925! 0SDDB7A23F8DEBBAB47FEC2431

« Configuration Confirm Enu'opy INpui eesecccsscscsccccnssscccsssscee

LAN Configuration
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore <(« Back
Reset Configuration
Spectrum Expert
» Statistics
» Diagnostics Plotter

LA A R R L L L L R L L L L A A A L L L L L A A R L R AL L LRy SRR NNNNNNNNNNNNNVNNNNNNNNNNRNNNNNS

( Cenerate Random Key

Next »»

Cable Diagnostics

R A— 3. Entorpy Inputi#l=

Reboot

» Management -d_o ‘Tﬁ-t°8|a\/e)%0)

« Security

I~

FENERSNSIDT,. COFE
» Installation %CO py&Paste'C‘PC@)‘:E'FE%r (:Ell-'-l (') 1T.|- H—{%ﬁ ngi
BEECHEALFEY

2.Hidez2')v%

Zeroize CSPs

Change Password
Logout

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR
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@ Cambium Networks’ ,,i__/

Link: PTP670 Site: Unit: Master_58_0D_Di

Enter User Security Banner

Enter banner text to be displayed when users log in to web-based management. Select Yes to require the user to
acknowledge the security banner.

Click on Next to continue.

Home
Usage Summary 0 of 1499 characiers used
Status
Alarms
« System
« Configuration User Defined
LAN Configuration PACHRY Bantios
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore
- 4 — —
Reset Configuration : L 1 O 7 IJ \\J7
Spectrum Expert Require
o Acknowledgement ® No O Yes
» Statistics Of Nolices
» Diagnostics Plotter —— »
Cable Diagnostics
Software Upgrade Below is a presentation of the banner as it will appear on the login page

Reboot

» Management

« Security
Zeroize CSPs

Change Password
Logout

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR




Masterf& @) [ i :Security

@ Cambium Networks

Home
Status
Alarms
« System
« Configuration
LAN Configuration
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore
Reset Configuration
Spectrum Expert
» Statistics
» Diagnostics Plotter
Cable Diagnostics
Software Upgrade
Reboot

» Installation

» Management

« Security
Zeroize CSPs

Change Password
Logout

Link: PTP670 Site:

Enter Login Information Settings

Login Information provides details of the most recent successful login and

unsuccessful login attemptis. An example of Login Information is shown below. Click
on Next to continue.

Attributes

Display Login Information

@No O Yes /

Below is a presentation of the Login Information as it will appear on the login page:

Successful login
Elapsed Time Since The Last Successful Login Attempt 00:12:59

Internet Address Of Last Login 169.254.1.97
Unsuccessful login attempts

Number Of Unsuccessiul Login Attempts 0

New Unsuccessful Login Attempts 0

Internet Address Of Last Unsuccessful Login Attempt

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR
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Masterf& @) [ i :Security

Home
Status
Alarms

« System
« Configuration
LAN Configuration
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore
Reset Configuration
Spectrum Expert
» Statistics
» Diagnostics Plotter
Cable Diagnostics
Software Upgrade
Reboot
» Installation
» Management

« Security
Zeroize CSPs
Change Password

Logout

e : e —
@ Cambium Networks’ =

Link: PTP670  Site:  Unit: Master 58 0D_DB

Enter Wireless Link Encryption Settings

Wireless Security provides device authentication and privacy at the wireless interface.
Select the same Encryption Algorithm for the local and remote ODUs.

With the TLS RSA option select "Factory” to use the factory-installed key and certificate
or "User" to provide a user-generated key and certificate in a later page.
Select the minimum security level that can be allowed in the link.

With the TLS PSK options, provide a pre-shared key in a later page.

Click on Next to continue.

Attributes Units|
Encryption Algorithm () None  TLSRSA ¥ TLS PSK 128-bit

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR
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| 1. TLS PSK 128-bit
ZER

X256bit AESDZA U REA
Ab—=ILLT=EE X TLS
PSK 256-bitfBIRT=ET
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@ Cambium Networks

Link: PTP670 Site: Unit: Master_53 0D_DB

Enter Wireless Preshared Key
Enter a 128-bit random number formatted as 32 hexadecimal characters.

For example:
ABECEBDCAD706A0CFFB3C5CC3E954AE3E.

1.2C2&0)v9

Home

Status Use the same Pre-shared Key for the local and remote ODUs. The Pre-shared Key is used to encrypt and decrypt data at the wir€less interface.

Alarms Click on Next to continue.

« System Pre-shared Key 11038656087DE7683451B38C7595937D

« Configuration Confirm Pre-shared Key
LAN Configuration

QoS Configuration
Save And Restore «(« Back
Reset Configuration
Spectrum Expert
» Statistics
» Diagnostics Plotter
Cable Diagnostics
Software Upgrade

D 3. Pre-shared KeylZKeyWNE B EINAD T, ZHKeyw
T Copy&Paste TPCOHAEIRFICBEYM ITRELET .

o #TSlaveBNBRETCHALEST

Zeroize CSPs

2. Hidez2')ws

(I Generate Random Key ])

Next B

Change Password
Logout

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR




Masterf& @) [ i :Security

@ Cambium Networks

« Configuration
LAN Configuration
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore
Reset Configuration
Spectrum Expert
» Statistics
» Diagnostics Plotter
Cable Diagnostics
Software Upgrade
Reboot

» Installation
» Management
« Security
Zeroize CSPs
Change Password
Logout

Link: PTP670 Site:

Enter HTTP and Telnet Settings

Configure HTTP, Teinet, TFTP and Debug Access.

WARNING: Management access will be impossible if HTTP, HTTPS and SNMP are

all disabled.

To-regain access, operate the ODU in recovery mode WARNING: Management
access will be impossible if HTTP, HTTPS and SNMP are all disabled. To re-gain
access, operate the ODU in recovery mode and select "Reset IP and Ethemet
Configuration”. Click on Next to see a summary of the security configuration.

HTTP Access Enabled No  Yes
HTTP Port Number 80
Telnet Access Enabled ® no ) Yes

SNMP Control Of HTTP And Telnet
SNMP Control Of Passwords

TFTP Client

Debug Access Enabled

Cross Site Request Forgery Protection
<« Back

O Disabled @ Enabled
@®) pisabled ) Enabled
O Disabled © Enabled
® No O Yes

O Disabled © Enabled

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR
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(ff. < > 2 = g You are about to reboot the wireless unit. Do you wish to continue?
Cambium Networks e =

Link: PTP670 Site: Unit: Master_58 0D_DB

Froull
Confirm Security Configuration
Press the button to confirm the security configuration and reboot the ODU.
[Attribuios | Value unit|
Hame Key of Keys Modified
DRNG Entropy Modified
Status
Alarms
« System
« Configuration User Defined — — .L\
Lanconguraton [IRERA 1.oZz&x0)vy 2. OKZ&E91)w% L TRebootEatA
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore
Reset Configuration Va
Spectrum Expert Require
pef: § 1= Acknowledgemeni No
» Statistics Of Notices
» Diagnostics Plotter Display Login No
Cable Diagnostics Information
Software Uporad HTTPS Access
g Enabled g
i t Encryption
» Installation Algorithm TLS PSK 128-bit
Wireless :
» Management Encryption Key Modified
« Security HTTP Access
Enabled X
Zeroize CSPs
HTTP Port
Change Password Numbero 80
Logout Telnet Access No
Enabled
SNMP Control Of
HTTPAnd Telnet  Enabled
FAALSEISO" e
TFTP Client Enabled
Debug Access
Enabled N
Cross Site

Request Forgery  Enabled
Protection

Confirm Security Configuration and Reboot

<« Back

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR
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@ Cambium Networks'

==

Link: PTP670  Site:  Unit: Master_58 0D_DB

A System Rebooting

e The system is rebooting. Please use the refresh button or one of the links on the navigation bar after the system has rebooted. : O) @ E ' : 5% *Z L, P | N g b§ﬁ 15 fd: < 7:;
Status (')35-3—75‘2"’3&3\—6@'5 Li’d—o

P
<«

Narms RIZTZIHDEFARILZED )Y

« System A g— >
« Configuration 7[_,(77@#@@%%%)?[/?3—0
LAN Configuration
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore
Reset Configuration
Spectrum Expert
» Statistics
» Diagnostics Plotter
Cable Diagnostics
Software Upgrade
Reboot
» Installation

» Management
« Secunty
Zeroize CSPs

Change Password
Logout

R
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MasterBDEIE:AT 1>

@ Cambium Networks

Link: PTP670 Site: Unit: Hastér_Ss_DD_DB

A @ Cambium Networks

Home : : i .
Please login to gain access to this unit

Status

Alarms Password: . |

HY TEC
INTER

N CO., Lt

» System

=
» Installation <

» Management

» Security

INAD)—RZEERTELTLVELNSGE
[ZPasswordi@IZfaEH A HET
OA4LET

Change Password
Logout

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR



Master /& 0 Bl | :Status

@ Cambium Networks'

Home

Status

Alarms

« System

» Configuration
Spectrum Expert

» Stafistics

» Diagnostics Plotter
Cable Diagnostics
Software Upgrade
Reboot

» Installation
» Management
» Security
Change Password

Logout

Link: PTP670 Site:

Attributes
Equipment
(PN
Unit Name
Site Name

Software Version
Hardware Version

Unit ESN

Unit MSN

Regulatory Band
Elapsed Time Indicator
Ethernet / Internet
Main PSU Port Status

- —
P

Unit: Master_58 0D DB

System Status - Point To Point - Mas

Value

PTP670
Master_58_0D_DB

50670-02-70
BOP01.01-C-FPS
000456580DDB
USTJ00SS42BF

00:01:50

Main PSU Port Speed And Duplex 1000 Mbps Full Duplex

MAC Address

Remote Identification
Remote Unit Name
Remote MAC Address

Remote Internet Address

TDD Synchronization

TDD Synchronization Interface

Status Page Refresh Period

00:04:56:58:0d:db
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

Disabled

HY TEC
INTER

N CO., Lt

Seconds

Atributes

Wireless

Wireless Link Status
Wireless Encryption

Data Bridging Status
Maximum Transmit Power
EIRP

Transmit Power
Receive Power

Vector Error T2 F25
Link Loss 0.0, 0.0,
Signal Strength Ratio 0.3, 0.3,
Transmit Data Rate 0.00, 0.00,
Receive Data Rate 0.00, 0.00,
Aggregate Data Rate 0.00, 0.00,
Link Capacity Variant Full

Link Capacity 0.00

Wireless Link Availability 0.0000

Data Bridging Availability 0.0000

Transmit Modulation Mode Acquisition (20 MHz)
Receive Modulation Mode Acquisition (20 MHz)
Link Symmetry 1t01

Receive Modulation Mode Detail

Range 264

-15.0,

Update Page Refresh Period || Reset form

RFD-21MA0018-0

1 1R

dBm
dBm
dBm
14.0 dBm

0.00 Mbps
0.00 Mbps
0.00 Mbps

Mbps
%
%

Restricted Because Installation Is Armed

km
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Link: PTP670  Site: Unit: Master_58 0D_DB

System Configuration

This page controls the day to day configuration of this unit.

Attributes ________Jva0e . [unis]
Equipment

Enable Transmission Enabled

Link Name PTP670

Unit Name |master_58_0D_DBE |
Site Name | |
|
|

» Configuration
Spectrum Expert

» Statistics Latitude \

» Diagnostics Plotter Longitude l
Cable Diagnostics

Software Upgrade Altitude |0—

Reboot iP Address Label 1Pv4 Address

» Installation Witless “TLS PSK 128 b|t”7f)\b1:Ré*L

Master Slave Mode Master

Dual Payload Enabled ’C L \ é : t é EE L/ i 'j-
Link Mode Optimization 1P Traffic At

Change Password Channel Bandwidth 20 MHz
Max Receive Modulation Mode 256QAM 0.81
Lowest Data Modulation Mode BPSK 0.63
Antenna Gain [23.0 |

Cable Loss [0.0 |

Logout

X 200bit AESDTA IV REA
- A—ILLI=1EE&IE TLS
PSK 256-bitH RRSNFET

Show

Maximum Transmit Power |14 |
ATPC Peer Rx MaxR, o
Wireless Encryption

Encryption Algorithm O None  TLSRSA @ TLS PSK 128-bit

Pre-shared Key sesseee

Confirm Pre-shared Key

Generate Random Key

Submit Updated System Configuration || Reset Form

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR




Master @ M &I E:Security

@ Cambium Networks'

P

Link: PTP670 Site: Unit: Mas(ér_SB_OD_DB

Security Configuration Wizard

This page shows a summary of the current security configuration.
Press the 'Continue to Security Wizard' button below to change this configuration.

HELE Security configuration

Status Attributes Value
Alarms Key of Keys Configured

« System DRNG Entropy  Configured

» Configuration
Spectrum Expert
» Statistics
-Demostes roter - R
Cable Diagnostics
Software Upgrade
Reboot

“TLS PSK 128-bit"MFR R
SNBHLTHERLET

/

» Installation

Reguire
» Management Acknowledgement No
7 Of Notices
- ey Display Login No
Zeroize CSPs Information

Change Password HTTS Acces

Logout Encryption

Algorithm TLS PSK 128-bit

Encryption Key
HTTP Access
Enabled

HTTP Port

Number 80
Telnet Access

Enabled No
SNMP Control Of

HTTP And Telnet  E"abied
SNMP Control Of .
Passwords Disabled
TFTP Client Enabled
Debug Access

Enabled 4
Cross Site

Request Forgery  Enabled
Protection

Continue to Security Wizard |

K250t AESD AU REAY
A—ILLI=ZE & TLS
PSK 256-bit&RRESNFT

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR
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N TMasterBDIEELRTEILTET T,

RI=Slave B D EREONL ., Po~P22|z g MasterBDIEE LR UCIE
E=a1TWVET,

LU T D3DDKeyx 5B L. Master BYEE TGenerateiR2 %49
)L THERLCopy&Paste THRIFELI=bDZSalveFmIZ#E AL Pastel
E 3

P10 : Key of keys

P11 : Entropy Input

P15 : Pre-shared Key

Slave @D A NEEZRN—IITRLET

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR 23




Slave f& 0 & E: Security

Home

Status
Alarms
« System
« Configuration
LAN Configuration
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore

Home

Status

Alarms

« System

« Configuration
LAN Configuration
QoS Configuration
Save And Restore

Home
Status
Alarms
« System
« Configuration
LAN Configuration

QoS Configuration
Save And Restore

Enter Key of Keys
Enter a 128-bit random number formatted as 32 hexadecimal characters

For example:

CBODAB13C5E12409FA378307EFCFIB65.

Note: Use a different Key of Keys on each ODU. The Key of Keys is used to encrypt Critical Security Parameters (CSPs) stored in the unit's non-volatile memory.
If the Key of Keys is changed, all of the remaining CSPs must be re-entered.

Click on Next to continue.

e ——
Key of Keys < iBSQCSSZED-‘I&FGCQAOAFBOABQ1DEB7B4D| -

. N

HY TEC
INTER

N CO., Lt

Confirm Key of Keys < e W
Generate Random Key |
<« Back Next »»

Enter Random Number Entropy Input
Enter a 512-bit random number formatted as 128 hexadecimal characters.

For example:
368BF4EEQE771421FDACESFSD7EGE7C82AES547D6B852F71A2A850443024625FAD2328F6BAB601102D9455C72CDD5A2F C5BEBG4EE26EBB46A58A6A268967EASFE

Note: Use a different Entropy Input on each ODU. The Entropy Input is used to seed the unit's random number generator.

Click on Next to continue.

Entropy Input COCSCDOCAE37E85D781A30C58E082B773852A9BAA83B9ESFCE18B19E2747FFFO0B75250944609DDB7A23F8DBBBAS47ES

Confirm Entropy Input &=

Masterfl| TE R LI=Key R UY%E

Paste

Generate Random Key | -

<« Back Next »p»

Masterfil CE B L=-FELEICYZE
Paste

Enter Wireless Preshared Key
Enter a 128-bit random number formatted as 32 hexadecimal characters.

For example:
ABECBDCAD706A0CFFB3C5CC3E954AE3E.

Use the same Pre-shared Key for the local and remote ODUs. The Pre-shared Key is used to encrypt and decrypt data at the wireless interface.

Click on Next to continue

\
Pre-shared Key 1038656087DE7683451B38C7595937D <
Confirm Pre-shar <
Generate Random Key
«(« Back Next >
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Masterfll TE R LI=Key R U YAE
Paste
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@ Cambium Networks' _ = ' L o
Link: PTP670  Site: Unit- m;:;iw_OD_FB‘ :I- ;;&7 )‘J 7

Home

e . -
Status System Status - Point To Point
System e S (7T >
« Configuration Equipment Wireless 2 ' ﬂ rEJ % t Fﬂ:ﬁ JE?_ é t U p t
§ Link Name PTP670 Wireless Link Status —

v contouraion [ . C— RRENET,

QoS Configuration Unit Name Master_58_0D_DB Wireless Link Up Time 00:02:47
AES 128-bit TLS PSK

save And Restore Site Name Wireless Encryption
. Software Version 50670-02-70 Data Bridging Status
sp:zzue(,: :nxt;g::tranon Hardware Version BOP01.01-C-FPS Maximum Transmit Power 14 dBm >:< M a Ste I & S | ave 0) Fﬁﬁ —C*: K ey ’b
» Statistics Unit ESN 000456580DDB EIRP 37.0 dBm A 3 75 ‘\_ ﬁ L, 7,_\ L \ i;'_,— A U ( _
» Diagnostics Plotter Unit MSN USTJ00SS42BF Remote Maximum Transmit Power 14 dBm 17." H eS8 = PN p S~
Cable Dingmostics Regulatory Band 78-49GHz-Japan Transmit Power 1.0, 105, 11.0 dBm fd: L ) i _u_ /\J
Software Upgrade Elapsed Time Indicator 00:04:25 Receive Power -63.7, -796, -110.0,
Reboot Ethernet / Internet Vector Error 72, 170, -319
AN Main PSU Port Status CopperlinkUp Link Loss 1213, 787, 00,
Main PSU Port Speed And Duplex 1000 Mbps Full Duplex Signal Strength Ratio 30.0, 19.8, 0.3,
CRmpcol I Sink MAC Address 00:04:56:58:0d db Transmit Data Rate 4990, 625, 000,
Management Remote Identification Receive Data Rate 4990, 775, 000, 49.90 Mbps
Security Remote Unit Name Slave_58_0D_D5 Aggregate Data Rate 9980, 14.01, 000, 9980 Mbps 3 7 A E S 1 2 8 _ b | t T |_ S
Change Password Remote MAC Address 00:04:56:58:0d:d5 Link Capacity Variant Full .
Remote Internet Address hitp://169.254.1.2 Link Capacity 99.80 Mbps ” LS i% — é *L -d—
Rt TDD Synchronization Wireless Link Availability 100.0000 % PS K 75 ) T~ -35
TDD Synchronization Interface Disabled Data Bridging Availability 100.0000 %
Transmit Modulation Mode 256QAM 0.81 (Single) (20 MHz)
Receive Modulation Mode 256QAM 0.81 (Single) (20 MHz)

Link Symmetry 101 >:<256b|t AESO)%’(‘E?JZ%’()
Receive Modulation Mode Defail  Running At Maxi Receive Mod
R:::‘:Z/e odulation Mode Detai 0;nmng aximum Receive Mode = =z l\_) L L/T: i;'_,- é [j: TLS

Status Page Refresh Period Seconds | Update Page Refresh Period || Reset form PS K 256- b it & i% ZI_? é ;h/ i 'd" o
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Slave @ M & H:Status

@ Cambium Networks —=

Home

Status

» System
» Installation
» Management
» Security
Change Password

Logout

—_—
—
=

-

Unit: Slave 58 0D D5

System Status - Point To Poin @

Link: PTP670 Siie:

tribwes —————vale ————unis
Equipment

Link Name PTP670

Unit Name Slave 58 _0D_D5

Site Name

Software Version 50670-02-70

Hardware Version BOP01.01-C-FPS

Unit ESN 000456580DD5

Unit MSN U9TJOOSLWW2W

Reguiatory Band 78-49GH apan
Elapsed Time Indicator 00:02:44

Ethernet/ Internet

Main PSU Port Status _

Main PSU Port Speed And Duplex 1000 Mbps Full Duplex
MAC Address 00:04:56:58:0d:d5
Remote Identification
Remote Unit Name
Remote MAC Address
Remote Internet Address

Master_58_0D_DB
00:04:56:58:0d:db
hitp:/i169.254 1.1

Wireless
Wireless Link Status
Wireless Link Up Time
Wireless Encryption

Data Bridging Status
Maximum Transmit Power
EIRP

Remote Maximum Transmit Power
Transmit Power

Receive Power

Vector Error

Link Loss

Signal Strength Ratio

Transmit Data Rate

Receive Data Rate

Aggregate Data Rate

Link Capacity Variant

Link Capacity

Wireless Link Availability

Data Bridging Availability

Transmit Modulation Mode
Receive Modulation Mode

Link Symmetry

Receive Modulation Mode Detail
Range

Aribuios " Value

00:02:03

AES 128-bit TLS PSK

14

37.0

14
110, 110, -150,
643, -735, -110.0,
72, -216, -297,
1222, 96.8, 0.0,
300, 239, -0.2,
49.90. 37.74, 0.00,
4990, 38.81, 000, 4990
99.80, 7655,  0.00, 99.80

Full

99.80

100.0000

99.0841

256QAM 0.81 (Single) (20 MHz)

256QAM 0.81 (Single) (20 MHz)

1to1

Running At Maximum Receive Mode

0.2

RFD-21MA0018-01 ZE1hR

Mbps
Mbps
Mbps

Mbps
%
%
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